
 

 

      NEWSLETTER 20th December 2024 

GUSTON 
CHURCH OF ENGLAND PRIMARY school 

 
Christmas Holidays 
23.12.24—6.01.25 

 
 

~ TERM 3~ 
 

06/01/25 –14/02/25 
 

Week 1 
 

Monday 6th January 
Staff Development Day—
no children in school 
 
Tuesday 7th January 
 
Wednesday 8th January 
5:30-6:30pm Karate Club  
 
Thursday 9th January 
 
Friday 10th January 
2:30pm Celebration       
Assembly—All welcome 
 
 

Week 2 
 
 

Monday 13th January 
3:05—4:30pm Gurkha  
Culture Club Level 2 
 
Tuesday 14th January 
 
Wednesday 15th January 
5:30-6:30pm Karate Club  
 
Thursday 16th January 
 
Friday 17th January 
2:30pm Celebration       
Assembly—All welcome 

Telephone 01304 206847    Website: www.guston.kent.sch.uk 
 

e-mail: admin@guston.kent.sch.uk or headteacher@guston.kent.sch.uk 

Dover Food Bank 
Thank you to you all for contributing to our Reverse Ad-

vent Calendar!  
We have managed to collect a huge amount of food that 

will go towards people that are really struggling at this time 
of year.  

It get again demonstrate your compassion to support others 
less fortunate than yourselves, so thank you.  

 

KS2 Carol Service 
As I sit here, in my 
office, drinking tea,      
I am reflecting on 
how lovely our annual 
Carol Concert was last 

night.  
Thank you to everyone 

who came and supported 
the school, it really 

meant a lot.  
The children sang and 
spoke beautifully and 
made me and I’m sure 

you, very proud.  
Well done to all involved 

Mrs Day 

Happy Christmas  
On behalf of the staff and   

Governors at Guston, I’d like to 
wish you all a very Happy 

Christmas holiday.  
May you all have a relaxing 
time with friends and family 

and return to school in 2025, 
fully re charged...or at least, a 

little less frazzled!   

Christingle 
  

Thanks you to 
you all who 
were able to 

make it to our 
Christingle   
Service this  
afternoon.  

 
 

We had fun with rev, Sean as 
always!  


